Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific
3680
CutPRO
ConsistencyPRO
DensityPRO
DensityPRO+
Nuclear Density Gauges
Thermo Scientific nuclear density gauges

Specifications
Model 3680 Smart Density Transmitter
Ordering Information
Process Instruments
©2007 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. and its subsidiaries. Results may vary under different operating conditions.
Specifications, terms and pricing are subject to change. Not all products are available in all countries. Please consult your local sales representatives for details. Literature Code PI.3018A.0107
Model 3680 Smart Density Transmitter
China
+86 (10) 5850-3588
+86 (10) 6621-0847 fax
India
+91 (20) 6626 7000
+91 (20) 6626 7001 fax
United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1606 548700
+44 (0) 1606 548711 fax
United States
+1 (800) 437-7979
+1 (713) 272-4573 fax
A. Labels / Approvals
C: English / French Canadian:
FM: Class, I Div. 1, groups B, C, D CSA: Class I, Div. 1, groups B, C, D
Class II, Div. 1 & 2, groups E, F, G Class II, Div. 1 & 2, groups E, F, G
Class III, Div. 1 & 2, AIS, NEMA 4X Class III, Div. 1 & 2, [Exia], Encl. 3
B. Detector
A: Standard detector / electronics
A B C D
3680 –
Pipe
M
ounting
B
racket
D
etector
Labels
/A
pprovals
C. Pipe Mounting Bracket
00: No Pipe Saddle
A: 1 in (25 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-1)
B: 2 in (50 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-2)
C: 3 in (75 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-3)
D: 4 in (100 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-4)
E: 6 in (150 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-6)
F: 8 in (200 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-8)
G: 10 in (250 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-10)
H: 12 in (300 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-12)
I: 14 in (350 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-14)
J: 16 in (400 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-16)
K: 18 In (450 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-18)
L: 20 In (500 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-20)
M: 24 In (600 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-24)
OS: Special mounting
D. Strap-On RTD (for Temp. Comp only)
N: No selection
XX: RTD w/strap-on (external mt.) specify pipe size in inches (i.e. 8 in pipe=08)
Strap-O

Specifications
CutPRO Nuclear Density Detector / Transmitter
Ordering Information
Process Instruments
©2007 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. and its subsidiaries. Results may vary under different operating conditions.
Specifications, terms and pricing are subject to change. Not all products are available in all countries. Please consult your local sales representatives for details. Literature Code PI.3018B.0107
CutPRO Nuclear Density Detector / Transmitter
China
+86 (10) 5850-3588
+86 (10) 6621-0847 fax
India
+91 (20) 6626 7000
+91 (20) 6626 7001 fax
United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1606 548700
+44 (0) 1606 548711 fax
United States
+1 (800) 437-7979
+1 (713) 272-4573 fax
A. Labels / Approvals
C: English / French Canadian:
FM: Class, I Div. 1, groups B, C, D CSA: Class I, Div. 1, groups B, C, D
Class II, Div. 1 & 2, groups E, F, G Class II, Div. 1 & 2, groups E, F, G
Class III, Div. 1 & 2, AIS, NEMA 4X Class III, Div. 1 & 2, [Exia], Encl. 3
B. Detector
C: Cut detection/API Detector / electronics
A B C D
CUTP –
Pipe
M
ounting
B
racket
D
etector
Labels
/A
pprovals
C. Pipe Mounting Bracket
00: No Pipe Saddle
D: 4 in (100 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-4)
E: 6 in (150 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-6)
F: 8 in (200 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-8)
G: 10 in (250 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-10)
H: 12 in (300 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7610-12)
I: 14 in (350 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-14)
J: 16 in (400 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-16)
K: 18 In (450 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-18)
L: 20 In (500 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-20)
M: 24 In (600 mm) radial pipe saddle (Model 7604-24)
N: 26 In radial pipe saddle
O: 28 In radial pipe saddle
P: 30 In radial pipe saddle
Q: 32 In radial pipe saddle
R: 34 In radial pipe saddle
D. Strap-On RTD (for Temp. Comp only)
N: No selection
XX: RTD w/strap-on (external mt.) specify pipe size in inches (i.e. 8 in pipe = 08)
Strap-O

Specifications
ConsistencyPRO Nuclear Density Detector / Transmitter
Ordering Information
Process Instruments
©2007 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. and its subsidiaries. Results may vary under different operating conditions.
Specifications, terms and pricing are subject to change. Not all products are available in all countries. Please consult your local sales representatives for details. Literature Code PI.3018C.0107
ConsistencyPRO Nuclear Density Detector / Transmitter
China
+86 (10) 5850-3588
+86 (10) 6621-0847 fax
India
+91 (20) 6626 7000
+91 (20) 6626 7001 fax
United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1606 548700
+44 (0) 1606 548711 fax
United States
+1 (800) 437-7979
+1 (713) 272-4573 fax
A. Labels / Approvals
C: English / French Canadian:
FM: Class, I Div. 1, groups B, C, D CSA: Class I, Div. 1, groups B, C, D
Class II, Div. 1 & 2, groups E, F, G Class II, Div. 1 & 2, groups E, F, G
Class III, Div. 1 & 2, AIS, NEMA 4X Class III, Div. 1 & 2, [Exia], Encl. 3
B. Detector
B: Consistency detector / electronics includes:
RTD Thermowell P/N 137-000019
Local indicator P/N 200-751009
A B C
CONP –
Pipe
M
ounting
B
racket
D
etector
Labels
/A
pprovals
C. Pipe Mounting Bracket
EC: 6 in (150 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-6)
FC: 8 in (200 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-8)
GC: 10 in (250 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-10)
HC: 12 in (300 mm) isolation mount pipe saddle (Model 7630-12)
JC: 14 in isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-14)
KC: 16 in isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-16)
LC: 18 in isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-18)
MC: 20 in isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-20)
SC: 24 in isolation mount radial pipe saddle (Model 7630-24)
OS: Special mounting
Performance Specifications
System Performance       From ±0.0001 gm/cc depending upon application